### 502844374 06/10/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2890971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSE LUIS GONZALEZ MORENO	06/21/2011
SALVADOR IRANZO MOLINERO	06/21/2011
AGUSTIN BADENES CORELLA	06/21/2011
JOHN VICENT EGAN	06/21/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARVELL HISPANIA, S.L.,
Street Address:	PLAZA DE PABLO RUIZ PICASSO
Internal Address:	NUMBER 1, TORRE PICASSO 38TH FL
City:	MADRID
State/Country:	SPAIN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13120527

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-641-1600

**Email:** troydocketing@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: LELA GOLUSIN

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MP3778
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LELA GOLUSIN
SIGNATURE:	/Lela Golusin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Executed\_Assignment\_For\_Filing#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_For\_Filing#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_For\_Filing#page3.tif

PATENT 502844374 REEL: 033062 FRAME: 0835

source=MP3778EWUS\_Executed\_Statement\_of\_Facts\_for\_Renewed\_Petition#page1.tif source=MP3778EWUS\_Executed\_Statement\_of\_Facts\_for\_Renewed\_Petition#page2.tif source=MP3778EWUS\_Executed\_Statement\_of\_Facts\_for\_Renewed\_Petition#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033062 FRAME: 0836

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

#### COMMUNICATION NODE AND PROCEDURE FOR VARIOUS MEANS OF TRANSMISSION

for which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or International application for patent

(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration);
(b)		executed on,, or
(c)	$\boxtimes$	filed on March 22, 2011, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No. PCT/IJS2011/029371, and

WHEREAS, MARVELL HISPANIA, S.L., a Spanish Company of Plaza de Pablo Ruiz Picasso, Number 1, Torre Picasso, 38<sup>th</sup> Floor, Madrid, Spain, hereinafter referred to as Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights. are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting tille and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth,

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Filed: March 23, 2011

Serial No. 13/120,527

Jorge Vicente BLASCO CLARET	Witness
Dated	Witness
. Cay	E Toland
Jose Luis GONZALEZ MORENO	Wilness Ecist Daniniculting in
	June /21/2011 Witness
(a) hards	Eliteration
Salvador IRANZO MOLINERO	Winess ECISIO DOPLINGUES (WENDE
	Witness Ute / 21/2011
54.00	VIII/C33 V
John Vicent EGAN	Witness
Dated	Wilness
A Suliter.	E Giral -
Agustin BADENES CORELLA	Wilness EXUS DOMINGUE & COLOR.
ງດມຣ໌ / 2.1 / 2011	June /21/2011   Wilness
Dated	Wilness

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Serial No. 13/120,527	Filed: March 23, 2011
Jorge Vicente BLASCO CLARET	Witness
Dated	Witness
Jose Luis GONZALEZ MORENO	Witness
Dated	Witness
Salvador IRANZO MOLINERO	Witness
Dated	Witness
John Vicent EGAN	Witness
John Vicent EGAN  (o · à I · 20 // Dated	Witness
Agustin BADENES CORELLA	Witness
Dated	Witness

Page 2 of 2

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application No.:

13/120,527

Conf. No.:

1847

Filing Date:

To be determined

Applicant:

Jorge Vicente Blasco Claret et al.

Group Art Unit:

To be assigned

Examiner:

To be assigned

Title:

Communication Node And Procedure For Various Means Of

Transmission

Attorney Docket:

MP3778EWUS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

# STATEMENT OF FACTS IN SUPPORT OF FILING ON BEHALF OF NONSIGNING **INVENTOR (37 CFR 1.47)**

This statement is made as to the exact facts that are relied upon to establish the diligent effort made to secure the execution of the declaration by the nonsigning inventor for the above-identified patent application. The above-identified specification was filed on March 23, 2011 as Application Serial No. 13/120,527.

This statement is being made by the available person having first-hand knowledge of the facts recited therein.

> **PATENT** REEL: 033062 FRAME: 0840

I. IDENTIFICATION OF PERSON MAKING THIS STATEMENT OF FACTS

I am a citizen of the United States residing at 7152 Snow Apple Drive, Clarkston,

MI 48346.

II. LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OF THE NONSIGNING INVENTOR

Full Name of nonsigning inventor:

Jorge Vicente Blasco Claret

Last known address of nonsigning inventor:

Guardia Civil, 23-2-38, Valencia, Spain, E-46020

III. EFFORTS TO OBTAIN INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

Prior to the filing of this U.S. National Stage Application of PCT/ES2011/029371

on March 23, 2011, many attempts have been made to contact and secure the

signature of inventor Jorge Vicente Blasco Claret on other patent applications. In this

case, Mr. Blasco Claret refused to even accept the DHL shipment of papers, evidencing

a refusal to sign. In addition, Mr. Blasco Claret has not returned our call regarding this

application or our numerous calls regarding other applications. A summary of our

efforts is presented below.

02/07/2011 Sent application documents, including specification, drawings,

assignment, and declaration, for two other patent applications to Mr. Blasco

Claret for signature via DHL.

02/09/2011 Confirmed documents delivered to Mr. Blasco Claret.

02/25/2011 Spoke with Mr. Blasco Claret. He stated he received the DHL package

and will review the documents and call back on Monday, February 28, 2011.

Serial No. 13/120,527

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 033062 FRAME: 0841

- 03/07/2011 Telephoned Mr. Blasco Claret; left message reminding him to sign and return the Assignment and Declaration.
- 03/15/2011 Telephoned Mr. Blasco Claret; left message reminding him to sign and return the Assignment and Declaration.
- 03/22/2011 Telephoned Mr. Blasco Claret; left message reminding him to sign and return the Assignment and Declaration.
- 03/29/2011 Sent application documents, including specification, drawings, assignment, and declaration, for **the present patent application** to Mr. Blasco Claret for his signature via DHL.
- 03/31/2011 Mr. Blasco Claret refused to accept the documents and instead returned them via DHL.
- 04/14/2011 Telephoned Mr. Blasco Claret; left message regarding the Assignment and Declaration.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Laura Hanaman

Serial No. 13/120,527

RECORDED: 06/10/2014

Page 3 of 3